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	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

3333 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 300

LOS ANGELES, CA  90010




Evaluation of Training and Experience

Candidate Self-Report Worksheet

for

Senior Management Secretary II (Exam #2115A)

Department of Coroner
April 04, 2014
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

This self-report worksheet is to be completed by all applicants for the Senior Management Secretary II (Exam #2115A).  This worksheet requires you to document specific experience that pertains to the duties identified as important to successful performance as a Senior Management Secretary II. The information you provide will be scored on a point system that reflects the relative importance of each duty to the performance of the work of the classification.

It is your sole responsibility to complete this worksheet completely, correctly, and accurately.  Making false statements on this form may cause you to be disqualified from this examination. 

Content

This form comprises two sections: Work Experience and Verification.  The Work Experience section requires you to enter the dates and duration for experience in each of the duties listed. The Verification section requires you to enter information that can be used to verify the experience you are claiming.
Scoring

You will receive points based on the duration and frequency of performance of the duties listed.  In order to receive credit, you must provide the required information as listed in the instructions for the Verification section (e.g., employment dates, supervisor contact information, etc.).

Points will not be awarded for work experience (i.e., performance of pertinent work activities) claimed for any time period during which your most recent performance evaluation rating was less than competent.

There will be no adjustment/movement of entries made by candidates.  Vague, illegible, or incomplete entries will not be awarded credit.  The maximum number of points that may be awarded on your Evaluation of Training & Experience is 100.

	Candidate Self-Report Worksheet

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION FORM


Senior Management Secretary II
Type or use black or blue ink only.

	

	Last Name
	First
	MI
	
	Social Security No.
	
	Date


GENERAL INFORMATION

The information you provide in this supplemental application form will be used in conjunction with the official County application to evaluate your job-related experience and education.  The evaluation of your job-related experience and education is weighted at 25% of your overall exam score.  This form must be completed in addition to the official County job application.  Note that all information provided is subject to verification.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION

Print or type your name and Social Security Number on each page of this form where indicated.  Read the instructions for each section carefully.  If you leave a section blank, the evaluator will assume that you have no experience in that area.  Resumes or referrals to a resume or the official County application in lieu of a response on the supplemental application form will be considered a non-response.
In order to be considered, this form and all application materials must be returned to the Department of Human Resources by the application deadline.  Failure to do so will result in disqualification of your application.

	CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION


I hereby attest that all information provided in this supplemental application form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.  I acknowledge that past employers or educators may be contacted to verify information provided in this application.  I understand that any falsification or omission of material facts is in violation of Civil Service Rules and may subject me to action up to and including being barred from competing in this and future examinations.

	Print Name
	
	

	
	
	

	Signature
	
	Date


	Work Experience


Instructions: This section is for indicating your related work experience.  For each area duty, indicate whether you have experience performing the duty by entering the dates, duration, and frequency of performance.  Enter the number of duration (total years and months) and the dates of the experience where indicated.  Circle the “Verification” box number(s) that corresponds to the experience you are submitting to validate performance of the duty. You must complete the corresponding experience verification box in the next section or it will not be counted.  All experience indicated must be consistent with that stated in the official County application and is subject to verification.
	Duty 1
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:

	Coordinates office activities by overseeing the flow of information and assisting various individuals, such as when screening and directing incoming calls; greeting visitors and directing them appropriately; making travel arrangements; scheduling appointments; arranging conferences, departmental events, trainings, and/or speaking engagements; etc.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6



	Duty 2
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Resolves problems and complaints arising from day-to-day inquiries by clarifying the nature of problems, developing independent or collaborative solutions, investigating causes of problems and/or sources of complaints, and following-up to ensure successful resolution of problems or complaints to promote internal responsiveness, customer satisfaction, and quality end-results
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6



	Duty 3
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Communicates and provides information by interacting with a variety of individuals (e.g., managers, supervisors, subordinates, members of the public, vendors, etc.) using email, phone, or in-person communication in order to share relevant information, answer questions, request relevant information, and providing assistance.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6




	Duty 4
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Gathers qualitative and quantitative information from individuals, records, and/or files (e.g., public records, personnel files, board letters, external entities, department managers and other departmental personnel, and board letters and referrals, constituent inquiries and complaints, etc.) in order to process the information, answer questions, solve problems, etc.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6



	Duty 5
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Recommends revisions in office, clerical, and secretarial procedures by recognizing the need for such changes and determining what changes would be most appropriate and how they should be implemented.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6



	Duty 6
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Oversees the maintenance of records or files by checking content, labeling, sorting, and storing folders using a numerical, alphabetical, or subject sorted systems in order to facilitate access and retrieval.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6



	Duty 7
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Prepares a variety of documents (e.g., routine reports, email messages, letters, memos, and bulletins, other miscellaneous reports, and correspondence, etc.) by transcribing using a computer word processing and/or email application in order to effectively communicate information to various individuals (e.g., coworkers, supervisors, members of the public, vendors, etc.).
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6




	Duty 8
	Dates:
	Duration:
	Frequency:
	Verification:
	

	Checks, verifies, and compares qualitative and quantitative information obtained from various individuals, documents, and forms (e.g., public records, personnel files, board letters, external entities, department managers and other departmental personnel, and board letters and referrals, constituent inquiries and complaints, etc.) to establish the accuracy and completeness of the information obtained.
	From

___/___/___

to 

___/___/___


	___ years

___ months
	0 - No Exp.

1 - Yearly 

2 - Quarterly

3 - Monthly

4 - Weekly

5 - Daily
	1

2

3


	4

5

6




	Experience Verification


	Experience Verification #1

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:


	Experience Verification #2

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:


	Experience Verification #3

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:


	Experience Verification #4

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:


	Experience Verification #5

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:


	Experience Verification #6

	Company: 

	Payroll Title:

	Duties:



	Manager/Supervisor Name:


	Phone Number and/or e-mail:
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